Morgan Lewis

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak catherine.wang@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

March 18, 2019

VIA E-FILING

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Service Commission 500 East Capital Avenue, First Floor Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Docket No. TC19-003 Application of NGA 911, L.L.C. for a Certificate of Authority to Provide local Exchange and Interexchange Long Distance Services in South Dakota **RESPONSE TO STAFF'S DATA REQUEST NO. 1**

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen,

On behalf of NGA 911, L.L.C. ("NGA 911" or "Applicant"), enclosed is Applicant's Response to Staff's Data Request No. 1. Please note that Confidential Exhibits DR1-2, DR1-6, and DR1-8 and replacement Confidential Exhibit F are confidential and are filed as separate documents clearly identified as confidential. Therefore, also attached for filing is a Request for Confidential Treatment pursuant to 20:10:01:41 of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") Administrative Rules (S.D. Admin. Rules or "ARSD").

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this filing. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Beet P Ferenchate

Catherine Wang Brett Ferenchak

Counsel to NGA 911, L.L.C.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

1 +1.202.739.3000 **1** +1.202.739.3001

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on March 18, 2019, the Response to Staff's Data Request No. 1 and

Request for Confidential Treatment of NGA 911, L.L.C. was served electronically to each of the

following individuals (Confidential Exhibits were only sent to the Executive Director):

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Ms. Lorena Reichert Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 lorena.reichert@state.sd.us Richard D. Coit, General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association PO Box 57 320 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-0057 richcoit@sdtaonline.com

But P Ferenchate

Brett P. Ferenchak Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP